TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Builders Association of Metropolitan Denver		07/15/2009	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Built Green, LLC	
Street Address:	1409 Winfield Ave.	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80906	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3159904	MAYBE WE SHOULD HAVE CALLED IT BUILT BET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 297-3400

Email: neil.amey@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Neil L. Arney

Address Line 1: 1801 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	679502-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil L. Arney
Signature:	/Neil L. Arney/
	TRADEMARK

900252425 REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0173

3159904

CH \$40.00

Date:	04/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Built Green Trade Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Built Green Trade Mark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of July 15, 2009, by Home Builders Association of Metropolitan Denver, a Colorado nonprofit corporation ("Assignor"), and Built Green, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 15, 2009 whereby Assignor sold certain assets relating to its "Built Green Colorado" business to Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2009 the Assignor was the owner of the trademark registration (the "<u>Trademark</u>") listed in <u>Attachment A</u>, however, the assignment of the Trademark was not memorialized in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Assignor, is desirous of memorializing the assignment of all rights, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to the Trademark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest owned by Assignor in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for infringement of such Trademark.

Assignor further agrees, at any time upon request of Assignee or its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver any and all other appropriate supplemental agreements and other instruments, and to take any other action reasonably necessary to: (i) carry out the intent of this Assignment; (ii) make this Assignment fully and legally effective, binding, and enforceable as between the parties hereto or as against third parties; or (iii) perfect title in the Trademark in Assignee or its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed, effective as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor:

Home Builders Association of Metropolitan Denver, Inc.

Name: J& Whitou

Title: Executive Vice President

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK

WORD MARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION DATE

Maybe We Should Have Called It 3159904 Built Better

10/17/06

{00518931.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 04/15/2013